

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No: ER IV (3) 2251/15/EW

Thiruvananthapuram,
Dated: 14.06.2016.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: First Grade Overseer/First Grade Draftsman - Local Self Government

Department - Category No. 460/13 - Erratum Notification issuing of reg.

Ref: Short list No. 160/15/ER IV Dated 15.09.15.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Numbers are deleted from the Short list No. 160/15/ER IV dated 15.09.2015 for selection to the post of **First Grade Overseer/First Grade Draftsman** in **Local Self Government Department** (Category No. 460/13).

Supplementary Lists

<u>LC</u>

100083 100191

SC

105100

The Short list No. 160/15/ER IV Dated 15.09.15.stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Telephone: 0471-2447201

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 4.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.